

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Dardenne to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative LeBlanc

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 90, line 44, change "1,000,000" to "750,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 107 , between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:

"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct)
for Families Helping Families \$ 250,000"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 256 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 29, delete line 34 in its entirety and insert the following:

"for the Governor's Biotechnology Initiatives
and Health Care Workforce Development to be"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 139 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 18, deletes lines 8 through 15 in their entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 123, between lines 28 and 29, insert the following:

"EXPENDITURES:
Uncompensated Care Costs -
To enhance the Orthopedic
Residency Program at
Huey P. Long Medical Center \$ 121,170

TOTAL EXPENDITURES \$ 121,170

MEANS OF FINANCE:
State General Fund (Direct) \$ 34,800
Federal Funds \$ 86,370

TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING \$ 121,170

EXPENDITURES:
Uncompensated Care Costs -
For radiology services at
Huey P. Long Medical Center \$ 103,760

1 TOTAL EXPENDITURES \$ 103,760

2

3 MEANS OF FINANCE:

4 State General Fund (Direct) \$ 29,800

5 Federal Funds \$ 73,960

6 TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING \$ 103,760"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 6

8 On page 137, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following:

9 "EXPENDITURES:

10 For the Stroke Prevention Task Force to
11 implement a pilot project for the development
12 of a training program for Emergency Medical
13 Technicians and Emergency Department
14 Physicians and Nurses in the use of the best
15 medical practices for the early treatment of
16 stroke victims

\$ 100,000

17 TOTAL EXPENDITURES \$ 100,000

18

19 MEANS OF FINANCE:

20 State General Fund (Direct) \$ 50,000

21 Federal Funds \$ 50,000

22 TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING \$ 100,000"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 7

24 On page 164, at the end of line 9, delete "\$1,000,000" and insert "\$2,000,000"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 217, after line 57, insert the following:

27 "Provided, however, that of the funds appropriated in this schedule for
28 allocation to Louisiana State University Health Sciences Center - Shreveport,
29 an amount of \$250,000 shall be provided for the David Raines Health Care
30 Clinic in Shreveport subject to the approval of the Chancellor."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 296, delete lines 44 through 47 in their entirety

33 AMENDMENT NO. 10

34 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 319 proposed by the Senate Committee
35 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 37, line 31,
36 delete the figure "\$1,700,000" and insert the figure "\$1,650,000"

37 AMENDMENT NO. 11

38 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 319 proposed by the Senate Committee

- 1 on Finance and adopted by the Senate on June 9, 2002, on page 37, line 37,
- 2 delete the figure "\$125,000" and insert the figure "\$175,000"